
d ^tate of J^eto ?|aiiu«i6tre edd,e awards
ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER

G\A
DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY

JAMES H. HAYES BLDG.

33 HAZEN DR. STEVEN R. LAVOIE

CONCORD, N.H. 03305 ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER
603-271-2791

ROBERT L. QUINN FEB 1 1 2026
COMMISSIONER

January 15,2026

Her Excellency, Governor Kelly A. Ayotte
and the Honorable Council

State House

Concord, NH 03301

REQUESTED ACTION

Authorize the Department of Safety, Division of State Police, to amend an existing Sole Source contract
with Computer Projects of Illinois, Inc., (VC# 168812-BOO1), Bolingbrook, IL, to provide a Bail
Notification database Hotfile, update the State's Interstate Identification Index (III) and National Instant
Criminal Background Check (NICS) interface to National Information Exchange Model (NIEM) compliant
XML standards, and increase annual maintenance and support costs, by increasing the price limitation by
$503,079 from $5,903,686.63 to $6,406,765.63, with no change in the contract completion date of June 30,
2028, effective upon Governor and Council approval. The original contract was approved by Governor and
Council on June 14, 2023, Item #150 and amended on Februaiy 5, 2025, Item #1 14,

DOS Source of Funds: 74% Transfer from Other Agency, 26% General Funds

DoIT Source of Funds: 19.0% General, 1.3% Federal, 23.9% Highway Funds and 55.8% Other

Funds are available in the following accounts for Fiscal Years 2026 and 2027, and are anticipated to be
available in Fiscal Year 2028, upon the continued appropriation of funds in the futuie operating budget with
the authority to adjust encumbrances between fiscal years within the price limitation through the Budget
Office, if needed and justified.

SFY26 SFY27 SFY28 Amount
Code —

NHDOT & DOJ Grants
02-23-23-234010-33450000 $350,000 $0.00 $0.00 $350,000

103-502664 -Contracts for Operational Services

IT for Safety
01-03-03-00310-76230000 03230040 $2,400 $6,580 $19,099 $28,079

038-509038-Agency Application Software

Bail Status E-Share CH317 L23
02-23-23^2340010-42010000 $125,000 $0.00 $0.00 $125,000
103-502664- Contracts for Operational SeiYice

Total $477,400 $6,580 $19,099 $503,079



Her Excellency, Governor Kelly A. Ayotte
and the Honorable Council

Page 2 of2

EXPLANATION

The Department of Safety respectfully requests approval to amend the existing Sole Source agreement
with Computer Projects of Illinois, Inc. (CPI) to incorporate maintenance and support for the State
Police On-Line Telecommunications System (SPOTS), as well as to Include enhancements that ensure
continued operational reliability and compliance with federal standards. This amendment will cover
ongoing system maintenance and support for the current and future fiscal years, with the option to renew,
allowing the State to maintain uninterrupted access to critical updates, security enhancements, and
technical assistance required for the effective operation of SPOTS.

This request is submitted as a Sole Source amendment in accordance with MOP 150, which requires any
amendment to a previously approved sole source agreement to retain its sole source designation. CPI is
the sole developer and authorized provider of SPOTS, the State's primary criminal justice information
system used by more than 300 federal, state, county, and local partner agencies, CPI is uniquely
positioned and authorized to transmit criminal justice information securely through the State Message
Platform, connecting local and state agencies with federal criminal justice data. The contractor
currently supports secure operations in 28 other states and remains the only qualified vendor capable of
performing these specialized services within the required security and reliability standards.

The purpose of this amendment is to enhance SPOTS by establishing a statewide Bail Notification
database within the system. This new functionality will enable real-time electronic sharing of bail
conditions with law enforcement personnel in the field, reducing delays that currently require officers to
contact issuing agencies or the courts directly. Improving access to this information will support more
informed decision-making and contribute to improved public and officer safety.

The amendment also supports the transition of the State's interfaces with the National Instant Criminal
Background Check System (NICS) and the Interstate Identification Index (III) databases to an XML-
based structure. This update, in response to recent FBI requirements, will improve data
accuracy and interpretation, enhancing the reliability of criminal justice information shared across
agencies statewide.

Additionally, the amendment will also support the SPOTS application interface to employ end-to-end
security services that support FIPS-140 compliant encryption standards using TLS 1.2 or higher for
application interfaces not already covered by equivalent protection.

In the event that the Other Funds become no longer available, additional General Funds will not
be requested to support this program.

Respectfully submitted,

DoIT: 2023-067

RID#: 98835

Robert L. Quinn
Commissioner of Safety

Denis C. Goulet

Commissioner, Department
of Information Technology



New Hampshire

DotT m-

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

27 Hazen Drive I Concord, NH 103301

Fax: (603) 271-1516 ITDD: (800) 753-2964
doit.nh.QOV

Denis Gouiet, Commissioner

November 25, 2025

Robert L Quinn, Commissioner

Department of Safety

State of New Hampshire

33 Hazen Drive

Concord, MH 03305

Dear Commissioner Quinn:

This letter represents formal notification that the Department of Information Technology
(Doll) has approved your agency's request to enter into a contract amendment with Computer
Projects of Illinois, Inc., as described below and referenced as Do FT No. 2023-067B.

The purpose of this request is to provide a Bail Notification database Hotfile, update
the State's Interstate Identification Index (III) and National Instant Criminal
Background Checl< (NICS) interface to National Information Exchange Model (NIEM)
compliant XML standards.

The Total Price Limitation shall increase by $503,079 for a New Total Price Limitation
of$ 6,406,765.63, effective upon Governor and Council approval with no change to
the end date of June 30, 2028.

Acopyofthis letter must accompany the Department ofSafety's submission to the Governor
and Executive Council for approval.

Sincerely,

Denis Gouiet

DG/jd

Doll#2023-067B

RID#98835

cc: Spencer Batchelder, FT Manager

"Innovative technologies today for New Hampshire's tomorrow."



Docusign Envelope ID; 4C0D85eF-7353-4619-A8E8-B5493EFD71C3

O/?
4^<b

5^

o ■o

<4.

¥*1776

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

Department of Safety

DolT# 2023-067 Hosted State Message Platform System

AMENDMENT B (2)



Dociisign Envelope ID: 4C0D856F-7353-4619-A8E8-B5493EFD71C3

AMENDMENT TO HOSTED STATE MESSAGE PLATFORM

DOIT 2023-067 - AMENDMENT B (2)

This Amendment (the "Amendment") Is entered into by and between the State of New
Hampshire, acting through its Department of Safety (the "Department") and Computer

Projects of Illinois, Inc., (VC#168812-B001), Bolingbrook, IL ("Contractor"). The

Department and Contractor are sometimes referred to herein singularly as a "Party" and

collectively as the "Parties."

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into that certain Agreement approved by Governor and

Council, on June 14,2023 Item #150, and as amended on Februarys, 2025 Item #114 (the

"Agreement") wherein Contractor agreed to provide, and the Department agreed to

purchase a Hosted State Message Platform in accordance with the terms and conditions
set forth therein; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Paragraph 17 of the Agreement, the Parties wish to amend the
Agreement as further specified herein;

WHEREAS, the Vendor and the Department have agreed to amend the Agreement in

certain respects;

WHEREAS, the Department wishes to;

1. Convert the Hosted State Message Platform Interstate Identification Index (ill)

interface to a National Information Exchange Model (NIEM) compliant XML

interface at a cost of $175,000

2. Convert the Hosted State Message Platform National Instant Criminal Background

Check (NICS) interface to a National Information Exchange Model (NIEM)
compliant XML interface at a cost of $175,000

3. Develop a Bail Notification Hotfile on the Hosted State Message Platform at a cost
of $125,000

4. Deploy additional end-to-end security services with New Hampshire State Judicial
Branch Odyssey application interface to support FIPS-140 compliant encryption
using TLS1.2., at a cost of $2,400.

5. Increase maintenance and support annual cost allocation for State Fiscal Year

2027 and 2028 totaling the amount of $25,679 due to the inclusion of the following
projects or enhancements:

a. Marine Patrol Citation

b. Bail Notifications

c. Contact Person Notification

d. CANDLE



Docusign Envelope ID; 4C0D856F-7353-4619-A8E8-B5493EFD71C3

AMENDMENT TO HOSTED STATE MESSAGE PLATFORM

DOIT 2023-067 - AMENDMENT B (2)

6. Increase Optional Renewal Malntenance/Saas Fee for SPY 2029 and 2030 in the

amount of $41,110.62.



Docusign Envelope ID: 4C0D85BF-7353-4619-A8E8-B5493EFD71C3

AMENDMENT TO HOSTED STATE MESSAGE PLATFORM

DOIT 2023-067 - AMENDMENT B (2)

WHEREAS, The Vendor agrees to convert the existing III and NiCS interfaces to the
National Information Exchange Model (NIEM) compliant XML interface standard, to a

develop a Bail Notification Hotfile, and increase the overall maintenance and support
costs;

WHEREAS, the Department and the Vendor wish to increase the Contract price by
$503,079.00 to bring the total contract price to $6,406,765.63;

WHEREAS, the Department and the Vendor seek to clarify the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration exchanged, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby conclusively acknowledged, the Parties hereby agree to
amend the Agreement as follows;

1. Amend Section 1.8 of the State of New Hampshire P-37 General Provisions by
increasing the Price Limitation by $503,079.00 from $5,903,686.63 to
$6,406,765.63.

2. The Agreement is further amended as described in Table 1.

TABLE 1: AMENDMENT DETAILS

Exhibit/Section

Number

B-3 Hosted State

Message

Platform - Phase

II

AMENDED TEXT

Replace Section B-3 with the following language:

Post conversion of the System to the SaaS Environment, the deliverables outlined below
shall be initiated solely upon request of the State, and subject to the approval of the
Governor and Executive Council. These deliverables shall be provided at the cost rate

indicated in Exhibit C, Section C-1 OTable 10. Accordingly, the Contractor shall develop,

configure, test, deploy, and maintain the following new products, systems, and
functionality:

•  External System interfaces

•  National Criminal Information Center (NCIC) XML Interface:

o The Contractor shall convert the existing State Message Platform
NCIC interface to a NIEM compliant interface for all SMP
instances {System Integration Test (SIT), User Acceptance Test
(UAT) and Production (PROD)). During the associated conversion
to NIEM XML, the contractor shall ensure the existing NCIC 2000

interface remains fully functional maintaining application feature

parity to the completion of the NIEM XML conversion process for
all SMP instances.



Docusign Envelope ID; 4C0D866F-7353-4619-A8E8-B5493EFD71C3

AMENDMENT TO HOSTED STATE MESSAGE PLATFORM
\

DOIT 2023-067 - AMENDMENT B (2)

•  Interstate identification index (III) XML Interface:

o  The Contractor shall convert the existing State Message Platform
ill interface to a NiEM compliant interface for all SMP instances

(System Integration Test (SIT), User Acceptance Test (UAT) and
Production (PROD)). During the associated conversion to NIEM
XML, the contractor shall ensure the existing 111 interface remains
fully functional maintaining application feature parity to the

completion of the NIEM XML conversion process for all SMP
instances.

•  National Instant Criminal Background Check (NiCS)XML Interface:
o The Contractor shall convert the existing State Message Platform

NiCS interface to a NIEM compliant interface for all SMP instances
(System Integration Test (SIT), User Acceptance Test (UAT) and
Production (PROD)). During the associated conversion to NIEM
XML, the contractor shall ensure the existing NICS interface

remains fully functional maintaining application feature parity to

the completion of the NIEM XML conversion process for all SMP

instances.

•  Disaster Recovery System project located at the Nlets facility.
•  Query Criminal History Log (QCHL) Reports project

•  Contact Person Notification Program project:
o  The Contractor shall create a new State Message Platform (SMP)

Hotfile and configure the SMP instances (SIT, UAT, PROD) to

support the end user ability to add, modify, query, and cancel
Contact Person Notification (CPN) program records. The scope
of work forthe project includes the following:
o Create a new CPN state-only Hotfile table

o Configure new CPN Message Keys (MKEs) with supporting
Messenger forms and style sheets to support the end user
ability to add (ECPN), modify (MCPN), query (QCPN), and
cancel CPN (XCPN) records contained in the CPN Hotfile

o Modify existing "DQ" MKE to spawn a "QCPN" transaction for

Name ("NAM") and Date of Birth ("DOB") only

•  TLS Encryption

o The Contractor shall deploy end-to-end security services with the
New Hampshire State Judicial Branch Odyssey application

interface to support FiPS-140 compliant encryption using TLS
1.2.

•  Bail Notification project:

•  The Contractor shall create a new State Message Platform (SMP)
Hotfile and configure the SMP instances (SIT, UAT, PROD) to
support the end user ability to query Bail Notification (BN)
records. The scope of work for the project includes the following:
o  Create a new BN state-only Hotfile table.



Docusigft Envelope ID: 4C0D856F-7353-4619-A8E8-B5493EFD71C3

AMENDMENT TO HOSTED STATE MESSAGE PLATFORM

DOIT 2023-067 - AMENDMENT B (2)

o  Configure new BN Message Keys (MKEs) with supporting Messenger
forms and style sheets to support the end user ability to query (QBN),
records contained in the BN Hotfile.

o  Configure a new Records Management System Bail Notification
("RMSBN") MKE to create, update and delete Bail Notification records.



Docusign Envelope ID: 4C0D856F-7353-4619-A8E8-B5493EFD71C3

AMENDMENT TO HOSTED STATE MESSAGE PLATFORM

DOIT 2023-067 - AMENDMENT B (2)

TABLE 1: AMENDMENT DETAILS (CONTINUED)

Exhibit/Section

Number
AMENDED TEXT

Table 10

Hosted State

Message

Platform -

Phase II Pricing

Add Section 9, Exhibit C Price and Payment Schedule, with the following language:

9 Bail Notification

9.1 Milestone 1 - Delivery
and Acceptance of

Statement of Work

Written/Software 01/01/2026 02/01/2026 $25,000

9.2 Milestone 3 - Test

Acceptance State Sign

Off Complete

Written/Software 02/02/2026 03/02/2026 $75,000

9.3 Milestone 5 - State

Acceptance of System

and PROD

Written/Software 03/03/2026 04/03/2026 $25,000

Table 10
Add Section 10, Exhibit C Price and Payment Schedule, with the following language;

Hosted State 10 TLS Encryption

Message

Platform 10.1 Payment Milestone 1, Written/Software 01/01/2026 03/01/2026 $2,400

Phase II Pricing 3  and 5

Table 1 Deliverables

1-32

Exhibit B,

Attachment 8,

SAAS License

Agreement,

Schedule 1

Replace Exhibit B Attachment 8, Schedule 1, with the following language:

Licensed Software, Copies and Use

Licensed Software Copies

For Use on Workstations

Connecting to the Central Site

System Designated as:

OpenFox' Messenger 624 SPOTS

OpenFox* Message Switch 4 Test, Prod and Failover

OpenFox* NexGen Hotfiles 4 Test, Prod and Failover

Configurator 4 Test, Prod and Failover

Operator Aid 4 Test, Prod and Failover



Docusign Envelope ID: 4C0D856F-7353-4619-A8E8-B5493EFD71C3

AMENDMENT TO HOSTED STATE MESSAGE PLATFORM

DOIT 2023-067 - AMENDMENT B (2)

ArchiveS.I Upgrade 4 Test, Prod and Failover

Contact Person Notification

Program Hotfile

4
Test, Prod and Failover

Bail Notification 4 Test, Prod and Failover

TABLE 2: CONTRACT HISTORY

CONTRACTAND

AMENDMENT

NUMBER

AMENDMENT

TYPE

lO&C ■ :

Approval

DATE

COMPLETION

DATE

CONTRACT

AMOUNT

Do IT #2023-067 Original

Contract

June 14,2023,

Item #150

June 30,2028 $5,526,186.63

DolT#2023-067

Amendment A(1)

1st

Amendment

Februarys,

2025 Item

#114

June 30, 2028 $377,500.00

DolT#2023-067

Amendment B(2)

2nd

Amendment

TBD June 30,2028 $503,079.00

CONTRACT TOTAL $6,406,765.63

Except as provided herein, all provisions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and
effect. This amendment shall take effect upon the approval date from the Governor and

the Executive Council.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto set their hands as of the day and year

first above written.

CONTRACTOR
DocuSlgned tr/:

toMU.
—nirr«iinnis<»<rM

Keven Sawatzky, CEO

Computer Projects of Illinois, Inc.

Date:
1/6/2026



Docuslgn Envelope ID: 4C0D856F-7353-4619-A8E8-B5493EFD71C3

AMENDMENT TO HOSTED STATE MESSAGE PLATFORM

DOIT 2023-067 - AMENDMENT B (2)

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

4^
Denis Goulet, ClO/DolT Commissioner

State of New Hampshire

Department of Information Technology

Date: _l/22/26.

Date:

Robert L Quinn Commissioner

State of New Hampshire

Department of Safety

The preceding Amendment, having been reviewed by this office, is approved as to form,
substance, and execution.

Approved by the Attorney General

Date:

State of New Hampshire, Department of Justice

1 hereby certify that the foregoing amendment was approved by the Governor and
Executive Council of the State of New Hampshire at the Meeting on: (date
of meeting)

Office of the Secretary of State

Date:

State of New Hampshire, Department of Administration



State of New Hampshire

Department of State

CERTIFICATE

I, Dayid M. Scanlan, Secretaiy of State of the State of New Hampshire, do hereby certily that COMPUTER PROJECTS OF

ILLINOIS, INC. is a Illinois Profit Corporation registered to transact business in New Hampshire on Januaiy 26, 1998.1 further

certily that all fees and documents required by the Secretaiy of State's office have been received and is in good standing as far as

this otTice is concerned.

Business ID: 286338

Certificate Number: 0007348923

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,

I hereto set my hand and cause to be affixed

the Seal of the State of New Hampshire,

this 19th day of December A.D. 2025.

David M. Scanlan

Secretary of State



Docusign Envelope ID: 4692890F-2128-4E5D-8E4B-441C35DCAFA2

CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY

Steve Sawatzky
I. , hereby certify that:

(Name of the elected Officer of the Corporation/LLC; cannot be contract signatory)

1. 1 am a duly elected Cierk/Secretarv/Officer of Projects of Illinois. Inc.
(Corporation/LLC Name)

2. The following is a true copy of a vote taken at a meeting of the Board of Directors/shareholders, duly called and
held on .lanttary 7 , 20 26 ■ at which a quorum of the Directors/shareholders were present and voting.

(Date).

Kevin Sawatzky CEO
VOTED: That (may list more than one person)

(Name and Title of Contract Signatory)

is duly authorized on behalf of Co^^P^ter Projects of Illinois, Inc. enter into contracts or agreements with the State
(Name of Corporation/ LLC)

of New Hampshire and any of its agencies or departments and further is authorized to execute any and all
documents, agreements and other instruments, and any amendments, revisions, or modifications thereto, which
may in his/her judgment be desirable or necessary to effect the purpose of this vote.

3. I hereby certify that said vote has not been amended or repealed and remains in full force and effect as of the
date of the contract/contract amendment to which this certificate is attached. This authority remains valid for
thirty (30) days from the date of this Certificate of Authority, I further certify that it is understood that the State of
New Hampshire will rely on this certificate as evidence that the person(s) listed above currently occupy the
posltion(s) indicated and that they have full authority to bind the corporation. To the extent that there are any
limits on the authority of any listed individual to bind the corporation in contracts with the State of New Hampshire,
all such limitations are expressly stated herein.

SlBittd by:

Dated' IV
Signature of Elected Officer
Name:

Title:

Rev. 03/24/20

I %

■V: I I



y\CORD'

CPICOMP-01

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

KELAOUN

DATE (MM;DD/YYYY)

1/8/2026

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT; If the certificate holder Is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(les) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on

PRODUCER

Alliant Insurance Services, Inc.
1440 Arrowhead Dr
Maumee, OH 43537

CONTACT
NAME;

PHONE FAX
|A/C, No, E*t): (A/C. No);
E-MAIL
ADDRESS;

INSURERIS) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC#

INSURER A; ACE Property & Casualty Insurance Company 20699

INSURED

CPI ( Computer Projects of Illinois, Inc )-The OpenFox
Company
400 Quadrangle Drive, Ste F
Boiingbrook, IL 60440

INSURER B; Bankers Standard Insurance Companv 18279

INSURERc:Continental Insurance Companv 35289

INSURER D ;Crum & Forster Specialty Insurance Company 44520

INSURER E :

INSURER F:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED, NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACTOR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID ClAIMS,

INSR
LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE

ADDL
INSD

SUBR
wvn POLICY NUMBER

POLICY EPF
IMM/DD/YYYYI

POLICY EXP
fMM/DD/YYYYI LIMITS

A X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY

D01861032 9/15/2025 9/15/2026

EACH OCCURRENCE
,  1,000,000

CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR DAMAGE TO RENTED
PREMISES fEa occurrancel s

MED EXP (Afiv one oerson^ s  5,000

PERSONAL & ADV INJURY
J  1,000,000

GE

X

-J'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER;

POLICY [_| Jgpf [_J LOG
OTHER:

GENERAL AGGREGATE
J  2,000,000

PRODUCTS - COM P/OP AGG
J, 2,000,000

$

A AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY

D01851032 9/15/2025 9/15/2026

COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT
(Ea accidenO

j  1,000,000

X

ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY fPer oersonl $
OWNED
AUTOS ONLY

only

SCHEDULED
AUTOS

NON-OWNED
AUTOS ONLY

BODILY INJURY fPer accident $
PROPERTY DAMAGE
(Per accident) $

$

B X UMBRELU LIAB

EXCESS LIAB

X OCCUR

CLAIMS-MADE D01851044 9/15/2026 9/15/2026

EACH OCCURRENCE
J  4,000,000

AGGREGATE
J  4,000,000

DED RETENTIONS s

C WORKERS COMPENSATION
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY y/ N
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE | 1

If yes, describe under
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below

N/A

7063943358 1/1/2026 1/1/2027

^uO

UJ

^10

X

E,L. EACH ACCIDENT
j  1,000,000

E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE
J  1,000,000

E.L DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT
J  1,000,000

D Professional Liablli TC Mil 5248 12/10/2025 12/10/2026 Aggregate 5,000,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS ̂ VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)
Proof of Insurance-

state of New Hampshire Dept. of Safety
33 Hazen Drive

Concord, NH 0330

1

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE

THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

ACORD 25 (2016/03) © 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD



J \

f


